PTC Thermistor for Automotive：TPM-C Series
SMD PTC Thermistor for Temperature Sensing
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    1                   www.thinking.com.tw    2020.06
All specifications are subject to change without notice
 Features
1. Qualification based on AEC-Q200 Rev-C
2. RoHS & Halogen-free compliant
3. EIA size: 0402, 0603,0805
4. Fast and reliable response
 Recommended Applications
1. Automotive electronics
 Part Number Code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
 Structure and Dimensions
                                           (Unit: mm)
Part No. Size (EIA) L1 W H max. L2 and L3
TPM0 0402 1.00±0.15 0.50±0.10 0.60 0.20±0.10
TPM1 0603 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.95 0.40±0.20
TPM2 0805 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.20 1.00 0.45±0.25
Size (EIA)
0 0402
1 0603
2 0805
Product Type
TPM
THINKING
SMD PTC Thermistor
TPM Series
Series
C
Automotive
Series
Zero Power
Resistance at 25℃
(R25)
471 470Ω
681 680Ω
102 1KΩ
Tolerance of R25
P ±50%
Optional Suffix
T
Dual Sensing
Temperature Series
(Tolerance of Ts2 is±3%)
S
Dual Sensing
Temperature Series
(Tolerance of Ts2 is±5%)
Sensing
Temperature
090 90℃
145 145℃
Packaging
R Reel
B Bulk
PTC Thermistor for Automotive：TPM-C Series
SMD PTC Thermistor for Temperature Sensing
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    2                   www.thinking.com.tw    2020.06
All specifications are subject to change without notice
 Electrical Characteristics
 0402 Series
Part No.
Zero Power Resistance
at 25℃
Sensing Temperature
at 4.7KΩ
Max. Voltage
Operating Temperature
Range
R25 Ts Vmax TL~TU
(Ω) (℃) (VDC) (℃)
TPM0C471P125R 470 125±5 32 -40 ~ +140
 Dual Sensing Temperature 0402 Series
Part No.
Zero Power
Resistance
at 25℃
Sensing
Temperature 1
at 10KΩ
Sensing
Temperature 2
at 100KΩ
Max. Voltage
Operating
Temperature
Range
R25 Ts1 Ts2 Vmax TL~TU
(KΩ) (℃) (℃) (VDC) (℃)
TPM0C102P105RS
1
105±5 120±5
32
-40 ~ +130
TPM0C102P115RS 115±5 130±5 -40 ~ +140
 0603 Series
Part No.
Zero Power Resistance
at 25℃
Sensing Temperature
at 4.7KΩ
Max. Voltage
Operating Temperature
Range
R25 Ts Vmax TL~TU
(Ω) (℃) (VDC) (℃)
TPM1C471P075R
470
75±5
32
-40 ~ +90
TPM1C471P085R 85±5 -40 ~ +100
TPM1C471P090R 90±5 -40 ~ +105
TPM1C471P095R 95±5 -40 ~ +110
TPM1C471P100R 100±5 -40 ~ +115
TPM1C471P105R 105±5 -40 ~ +120
TPM1C471P115R 115±5 -40 ~ +130
TPM1C471P130R 130±5 -40 ~ +145
TPM1C471P135R 135±5 -40 ~ +150
PTC Thermistor for Automotive：TPM-C Series
SMD PTC Thermistor for Temperature Sensing
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    3                   www.thinking.com.tw    2020.06
All specifications are subject to change without notice

Sensing
Temperature 2
 at 47 KΩ
Max.
Voltage
Operating
Temperature
Range
R25 Ts1 Ts2 Vmax TL~TU
(Ω) (℃) (℃) (VDC) (℃)
TPM1C471P075RT
470
75±5 90±7
32
-40 ~ +125
TPM1C471P085RT 85±5 100±7 -40 ~ +125
TPM1C471P095RT 95±5 110±7 -40 ~ +125
TPM1C471P105RT 105±5 120±7 -40 ~ +130
TPM1C471P115RT 115±5 130±7 -40 ~ +140
TPM1C471P125RT 125±5 140±7 -40 ~ +150
TPM1C471P135RT 135±5 150±7 -40 ~ +160
 0805 Series
Part No.
Zero Power Resistance
at 25℃
Sensing Temperature
at 4.7KΩ
Max.
Voltage
Operating Temperature
Range
R25 Ts Vmax TL~TU
(Ω) (℃) (VDC) (℃)
TPM2C471P095R
470
95±5
32
-40 ~ +110
TPM2C471P100R 100±5 -40 ~ +115
TPM2C471P105R 105±5 -40 ~ +120
TPM2C471P125R 125±5 -40 ~ +140
TPM2C471P135R 135±5 -40 ~ +150
Part No.
Zero Power
Resistance
at 25℃
Sensing
Temperature
Resistance
Max.
Voltage
Operating
Temperature
Range
R25 Ts Ts - 5℃ Ts + 5℃ Ts + 15℃ Vmax TL~TU
(Ω) (℃) (KΩ) (KΩ) (KΩ) (VDC) (℃)
TPM2C681P080R
680
80
≦5.5 ≧13.3 ≧40 32
-40 ~ +125
TPM2C681P090R 90 -40 ~ +125
TPM2C681P100R 100 -40 ~ +125
TPM2C681P110R 110 -40 ~ +135
TPM2C681P120R 120 -40 ~ +145
PTC Thermistor for Automotive：TPM-C Series
SMD PTC Thermistor for Temperature Sensing
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    4                   www.thinking.com.tw    2020.06
All specifications are subject to change without notice
 Dual Sensing Temperature 0805 Series
Part No.
Zero Power
Resistance
at 25℃
Sensing
Temperature
at 4.7KΩ
Sensing
Temperature2
at 47KΩ
Max.
Voltage
Operating
Temperature
Range
R25 Ts Ts2 Vmax TL~TU
(Ω) (℃) (℃) (VDC) (℃)
TPM2C471P105RT 470 105±5 120±7 32 -40 ~ +130
PTC Thermistor for Automotive：TPM-C Series
SMD PTC Thermistor for Temperature Sensing
THINKING ELECTRONIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.                    5                   www.thinking.com.tw    2020.06
All specifications are subject to change without notice